The most advantageous bid was submitted by the joint venture, and the tender has been awarded accordingly. The order for the 
construction of the Solar Power Plant at the Erciş Sugar Factory was placed with our consortium at a contract value of TRY 
1,543,633,728.18 (one billion five hundred forty-three million six hundred thirty-three thousand seven hundred twenty-eight Turkish 
Liras and eighteen kuruş). The contract was formally signed as of 6 October 2025. 

The contract amount corresponds to 20.81% of the Company’s 2024 revenue, with Alfa Solar holding a 51% stake in the partnership. 

We view this development as positive for ALFAS shares, given the expected contribution to upcoming financial results